NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund





on Saturday, August 6, 2022

<u>Click here</u> to register for our Honors Breakfast where we will honor YOU, our generous donors, and hear from a special guest who will share the impact your generosity makes in reducing childhood injuries.

Tickets are \$36.00 each, but if you were awarded the Dunlap Fellowship (or upgraded) after August 1, 2021, or if you have made a contribution or pledge to the YES! Initiative of \$500 or more, you are entitled to a complimentary ticket (limit 2 complimentary tickets per household). <u>**Register today!**</u>

Have you purchased your raffle tickets?



Both drawings will be held August 6, 2022.

Contact the CNH Children's Fund office for details, or visit the CNH Children's Fund booth at the District Education Convention at the Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa in Indian Wells!

MENTAL HEALTH GRANTS

Looking for a way to support the mental health needs of your community? Consider hosting a mental health awareness campaign at your local high school or renovate the lobby of your local mental health clinic. And remember, the CNH Children's Fund offers FREE grant funds to bring these projects to fruition. Apply for a <u>First Family</u> <u>Focus grant</u> today!

THE COUNTDOWN HAS BEGUN

ICYMI! Our <u>William A. Dunlap Fellowship</u> awards are half off! For a \$500 contribution, you can receive a new Dunlap Fellowship award, or be upgraded to the next level. The remaining \$500 will be matched with PTP funds raised by our hardworking and generous Service Leadership Program members. Learn more and recognize a deserving individual for just \$500, but only if you act before September 30th!

SAY YES! TO A BRIGHTER FUTURE

When you give to the YES! Initiative, you develop leaders and provide scholarships to students like **Edward Tran**. If you dare to envision a brighter future for students such as Edward, then say YES! with your donation to the YES! Initiative. Learn more about the YES! Initiative.

MEETING THE NEEDS OF CHILDREN

Much has changed since our early days, yet our commitment to children has remained constant. Your club's **Founder's Day** gift enables the CNH Children's Fund to provide grants to our Kiwanis clubs and supports our student leaders with scholarships and leadership training. Clubs are encouraged to make an annual Founder's Day gift that is substantial to your club. Your generosity is what moves our mission forward . . . just ask <u>Minh</u>!

DISTINCTIVE RECOGNITION

Looking for a distinctive way to recognize your outgoing club president? The Tablet of Honor - one of the highest honors one can receive from the CNH Children's Fund - is unique in that an individual may not recognize themselves with this award; the Tablet of Honor can only be given as a gift. <u>Learn more</u>.

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

